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Official Results
Hamilton County, TN
March 1st, 2016
Presidential Preference & Hamilton County Primary
Grand Total

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)
Ballots Cast: 76,327

Presidential Candidates REP (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Donald J. Trump REP 16,997
Marco Rubio REP 14,405
Ted Cruz REP 9,631
Ben Carson REP 5,081
John R. Kasich REP 3,642
Rand Paul REP 596
Jeb Bush REP 567
Rick Santorum REP 210
Chris Christie REP 165
Uncommitted REP 161
Mike Huckabee REP 97
Carly Fiorina REP 33
Lindsey O. Graham REP 14
George Pataki REP 13
Jim Gilmore REP 4
Write-in 72
Total Votes 51,688

Presidential Candidates DEM (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Hillary Clinton DEM 15,604
Bernie Sanders DEM 8,418
Uncommitted 155
Martin J. O'Malley DEM 60
Write-in 62
Total Votes 24,299

Committed Delegates At Large REP (Vote for 14)
REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Zach Wamp REP 11,895
Robert Duvall REP 9,558
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Candidate

Martha Ruth Brown
John T. Fey

Oscar Brock
Stacey Campfield
Sherry L. Fey

Beth Campbell
Steve Gill

Victor Ashe

Randy Ellis

Bill Ketron

Gerald McCormick
Rebecca Griffey
Tom Rice

Jeremy H.G. Hayes
Sammie Arnold
Karen Moore
Mark Winslow
Barbara D. Gregson
Lucas Hutchinson
Kay Kelsey

Joe Carr

Judd Matheny
Jack Johnson
Susan Mills

Brian Kelsey
Beverly B. Knight
Kelsey Ketron

Bill Young

Stuart . Anderson
Aaron Margulies
Beada Corum
Chad Blackburn
Hope Lamberson-Foulds
Jennifer Inman Little
William H. Beavers
Kay White

Patricia Mathes
Katie McDow
Joshua G. Evans
Brian Hornback
Doris B. Arnold
Sandi Wells

Lee Douglas

Beth M. Woodruff
Karen Bennett
Riley Walters

Julie Brockman
Alex E Stillwell

Jean M Barwick

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Total
8,444
8,374
8,043
7,667
7,439
7,215
7,093
6,891
6,851
6,844
6,794
6,701
6,614
6,566
6,423
6,246
6,225
6,178
6,133
6,058
6,018
5,960
5,910
5,868
5,867
5,861
5,778
5777
5,651
5,538
5436
5,390
5379
5375
5373
5,293
5,218
5,178
5132
5,076
5,003
4,942
4917
4,850
4,798
4,780
4,759
4,755
4,726

3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM



Page: 3 of 7

Candidate

David C. Hairston
Mae Beavers

Sheila Butt

Bradford David Box
Deborah Deaver
Rebecca Galfano
Mike Ragsdale
Tommy Vallejos
Karen Entz

R. Shane Clifford
Becky Duncan Massey
Ben J. McCormick
Aaron R. Snodderly
Don Ogle Floyd
Ruth Ann Manning
Paul Schramkowski
Kimberly Fredrickson
Raul Lopez

Dinah DeFord

David C. Hooven
Cecile Gideon
Brenda Mayfield Mercer
Julie Reynolds

Macel Ely II

Sherrie Rae Hopper
Trammel Hoehn
John Crisp

Grant Riley

Chris Burger

B.C. "Scooter" Clippard
Bailey Brooke Mays
Chassity L. Martin
Melissa Louise Wood
Patti Saliba

Lance Persson

David Alan Wood
Eddie Smith

Paul Ney

Mac Wilhoit

Bryan Kaegi

Endre Zongor

Bill Frist

Valerie Nagoshiner
Laine M Milam
Dalton A. Temple
John C. Simonsen
Jody Ball

Rebecca Whitworth
Donald H Davidson

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Total
4721
4718
4,696
4,509
4,467
4,430
4,421
4,297
4,296
4,205
4,197
4,140
4,037
3,990
3,955
3,951
3,941
3,821
3,817
3,630
3,574
3,551
3,532
3,477
3,442
3,425
3,416
3,357
3,327
3,299
3,274
3,218
3,172
3,132
3,131
3,129
3,108
3,049
3,026
2,977
2,779
2,699
2,566
2,203
2,147
1,859
1,204
1,159
1,112
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Candidate
Stephen L. Hale
Chad Jackson
Michael Porter
Randy Boyd
Mary J Littleton
William H. Wendt
Dawn White

M.S. "Susie" Alcorn
James Robert Gann III
Trace Justice

Steve Lane

Christi Gibbs

Mark H. Luttrell
Julia C. Hurley
Josh Brown

John M Gillespie
Brenda Lewis Graham
Kaloni Lane

Stacy Vaughan
Ronald Robertson

Tom Bottorff

Beverly Wheeler Johnson

Chris Walker

John "Chip" Saltsman
David L. Howard
Dan Rawls

Rob Ailey

Nathan Buttrey
Mark White

Daryl Luna

Larry Wayne Kidwell
Barry Doss

Jenny Jackson
Stephen Buford Smith
Jim Looney
Matthew Tuttle III
Vance Jack

Steven W. Swann
Terrence J. Clyne
Cary E. Vaughn
Daniel Dunn

Sally Climer

Robert L. Parrish
Jonathan T. Skrmetti
Jennifer M. Powell
John C. Isbell
William H Climer
Hillary Pate

Party

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Total
1,089
1,076
1,009

950
886
850
771
718
665
634
632
628
606
595
581
578
578
530
528
523
521
518
511
500
490
488
475
445
438
430
426
409
377
372
368
364
356
323
279
277
266
222
212
195
175
158
156
139

3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM



Page: 5 of 7

Candidate

Candidates Committed to
Jeb Bush

Candidates Committed to
Ben Carson

Candidates Committed to
Ted Cruz

Candidates Committed to
Ted Cruz cont.

Candidates Committed to
Carly Fiorina

Candidates Committed to
Mike Huckabee

Candidates Committed to
John Kasich

Candidates Committed to
Rand Paul

Candidates Committed to
Marco Rubio

Candidates Committed to
Rick Santorum

Candidates Committed to
Donald Trump

Candidates Committed to
Donald J. Trump cont.

Uncommitted
Write-in
Total Votes

Committed Delegates 3rd Congressional District REP (Vote for 3)

REP

Party

REP

REP

REP
REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate
Richard L. Snead
M. David Riden
Randy Fairbanks
Perry D Riden
Bobby Wood
Marsha Yessick
Emily G. Beaty
Mark West

Judy B Cooley
Dennis H. Powers
Michelle Hubbs
Pamela Wilson
J. Adam Lowe
Tina Benkiser
Tucker McClendon
Jeanne E. Wood
Lisa Janke

Lowell Russell

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Total

0
393
507,153

Total
7,671
7,535
7,315
7,118
6,493
6,139
5,691
4,790
4,730
4,477
3,879
3,876
3,714
3,467
3,455
3,425
2,668
2,452
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Candidate

Larry R. Minniear
Michael Lebovitz
Hayes Ledford
Robert Carter Divine
Eric Watson

Thomas O Helton
Fred Stewart
Richard Esparza
Danny M. Henderson
Janice C. Henderson
Tracy Smith

Teresa J. Norwood

Candidates Committed to
Jeb Bush

Candidates Committed to
Ben Carson

Candidates Committed to
Chris Christie

Candidates Committed to
Ted Cruz

Candidates Committed to
Mike Huckabee

Candidates Committed to
John Kasich

Candidates Committed to
Rand Paul

Candidates Committed to
Marco Rubio

Candidates Committed to
Rick Santorum

Candidates Committed to
Donald Trump

Write-in
Total Votes

Criminal Court Judge, Div. 2 REP (Vote for 1)

REP

Party

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate

Tom Greenholtz
Mike Little
Boyd Patterson
Write-in

Total Votes

Party

REP
REP
REP

Total
1,336
1,164

637
615
564
403
399
390
248
214
130
127

121
95,243

Total
19,962
12,992

9,164
201
42,319
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Criminal Court Judge, Div. 2 DEM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
No Candidate Qualified DEM 0
Write-in 2,496
Total Votes 2,496

Assessor of Property REP (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Marty Haynes REP 17,192
Sterling Jetton REP 15,799
Randy Johnston REP 10,962
Write-in 159
Total Votes 44,112

Assessor of Property DEM (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Mark Siedlecki DEM 15,538
Write-in 1,118

Total Votes 16,656
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