Page: 1 of 7 3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM

# Official Results Hamilton County, TN March 1st, 2016 Presidential Preference & Hamilton County Primary Grand Total

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 76,327

## Presidential Candidates REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Donald J. Trump	REP	16,997	
Marco Rubio	REP	14,405	
Ted Cruz	REP	9,631	
Ben Carson	REP	5,081	
John R. Kasich	REP	3,642	
Rand Paul	REP	596	
Jeb Bush	REP	567	
Rick Santorum	REP	210	
Chris Christie	REP	165	
Uncommitted	REP	161	
Mike Huckabee	REP	97	
Carly Fiorina	REP	33	
Lindsey O. Graham	REP	14	
George Pataki	REP	13	
Jim Gilmore	REP	4	
Write-in		72	
Total Votes		51,688	

### **Presidential Candidates DEM (Vote for 1) DEM**

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Total
Hillary Clinton	DEM	15,604
Bernie Sanders	DEM	8,418
Uncommitted		155
Martin J. O'Malley	DEM	60
Write-in		62
Total Votes		24,299

#### **Committed Delegates At Large REP (Vote for 14) REP**

Candidate	Party	Total
Zach Wamp	REP	11,895
Robert Duvall	REP	9,558

Page: 2 of 7 3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM

Candidata	Doub	Total
Candidate	Party	Total
Martha Ruth Brown	REP	8,444
John T. Fey	REP	8,374
Oscar Brock	REP	8,043
Stacey Campfield	REP	7,667
Sherry L. Fey	REP	7,439
Beth Campbell	REP	7,215
Steve Gill	REP	7,093
Victor Ashe	REP	6,891
Randy Ellis	REP	6,851
Bill Ketron	REP	6,844
Gerald McCormick	REP	6,794
Rebecca Griffey	REP	6,701
Tom Rice	REP	6,614
Jeremy H.G. Hayes	REP	6,566
Sammie Arnold	REP	6,423
Karen Moore	REP	6,246
Mark Winslow	REP	6,225
Barbara D. Gregson	REP	6,178
Lucas Hutchinson	REP	6,133
Kay Kelsey	REP	6,058
Joe Carr	REP	6,018
Judd Matheny	REP	5,960
Jack Johnson	REP	5,910
Susan Mills	REP	5,868
Brian Kelsey	REP	5,867
Beverly B. Knight	REP	5,861
Kelsey Ketron	REP	5,778
Bill Young	REP	5,777
Stuart I. Anderson	REP	5,651
Aaron Margulies	REP	5,538
Beada Corum	REP	5,436
Chad Blackburn	REP	5,390
Hope Lamberson-Foulds	REP	5,379
Jennifer Inman Little	REP	5,375
William H. Beavers	REP	5,373
Kay White	REP	5,293
Patricia Mathes	REP	5,218
Katie McDow	REP	5,178
Joshua G. Evans	REP	5,132
Brian Hornback	REP	5,076
Doris B. Arnold	REP	5,003
Sandi Wells	REP	4,942
Lee Douglas	REP	4,917
Beth M. Woodruff	REP	4,850
Karen Bennett	REP	4,798
Riley Walters	REP	4,780
Julie Brockman	REP	4,759
Alex E Stillwell	REP	4,755
Jean M Barwick	REP	4,726

Page: 3 of 7 3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM

3		
Candidate	Party	Total
David C. Hairston	REP	4,721
Mae Beavers	REP	4,718
Sheila Butt	REP	4,696
Bradford David Box	REP	4,509
Deborah Deaver	REP	4,467
Rebecca Galfano	REP	4,430
Mike Ragsdale	REP	4,421
Tommy Vallejos	REP	4,297
Karen Entz	REP	4,296
R. Shane Clifford	REP	4,205
Becky Duncan Massey	REP	4,197
Ben J. McCormick	REP	4,140
Aaron R. Snodderly	REP	4,037
Don Ogle Floyd	REP	3,990
Ruth Ann Manning	REP	3,955
Paul Schramkowski	REP	3,951
Kimberly Fredrickson	REP	3,941
Raul Lopez	REP	3,821
Dinah DeFord	REP	3,817
David C. Hooven	REP	3,630
Cecile Gideon	REP	3,574
Brenda Mayfield Mercer	REP	3,551
Julie Reynolds	REP	3,532
Macel Ely II	REP	3,477
Sherrie Rae Hopper	REP	3,442
Trammel Hoehn	REP	3,425
John Crisp	REP	3,416
Grant Riley	REP	3,357
Chris Burger	REP	3,327
B.C. "Scooter" Clippard	REP	3,299
Bailey Brooke Mays	REP	3,274
Chassity L. Martin	REP	3,218
Melissa Louise Wood	REP	3,172
Patti Saliba	REP	3,132
Lance Persson	REP	3,131
David Alan Wood	REP	3,129
Eddie Smith	REP	3,108
Paul Ney	REP	3,049
Mac Wilhoit	REP	3,026
Bryan Kaegi	REP	2,977
Endre Zongor	REP	2,779
Bill Frist	REP	2,699
Valerie Nagoshiner	REP	2,566
Laine M Milam	REP	2,203
Dalton A. Temple	REP	2,147
John C. Simonsen	REP	1,859
Jody Ball	REP	1,204
Rebecca Whitworth	REP	1,159
Donald H Davidson	REP	1,112

Page: 4 of 7 3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM

Candidate	Party	Total
Stephen L. Hale	REP	1,089
Chad Jackson	REP	1,076
Michael Porter	REP	1,009
Randy Boyd	REP	950
Mary J Littleton	REP	886
William H. Wendt	REP	850
Dawn White	REP	771
M.S. "Susie" Alcorn	REP	718
James Robert Gann III	REP	665
Trace Justice	REP	634
Steve Lane	REP	632
Christi Gibbs	REP	628
Mark H. Luttrell	REP	606
Julia C. Hurley	REP	595
Josh Brown	REP	581
John M Gillespie	REP	578
Brenda Lewis Graham	REP	578
Kaloni Lane	REP	530
Stacy Vaughan	REP	528
Ronald Robertson	REP	523
Tom Bottorff	REP	521
Beverly Wheeler Johnson	REP	518
Chris Walker	REP	511
John "Chip" Saltsman	REP	500
David L. Howard	REP	490
Dan Rawls	REP	488
Rob Ailey	REP	475
Nathan Buttrey	REP	445
Mark White	REP	438
Daryl Luna	REP	430
Larry Wayne Kidwell	REP	426
Barry Doss	REP	409
Jenny Jackson	REP	377
Stephen Buford Smith	REP	372
Jim Looney	REP	368
Matthew Tuttle III	REP	364
Vance Jack	REP	356
Steven W. Swann	REP	323
Terrence J. Clyne	REP	279
Cary E. Vaughn	REP	277
Daniel Dunn	REP	266
Sally Climer	REP	222
Robert L. Parrish	REP	212
Jonathan T. Skrmetti	REP	195
Jennifer M. Powell	REP	175
John C. Isbell	REP	158
William H Climer	REP	156
Hillary Pate	REP	139

Page: 5 of 7 3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM

Candidate	Party	Total
Candidates Committed to Jeb Bush	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Ben Carson	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Ted Cruz	REP	0
	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Ted Cruz cont.	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Carly Fiorina	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Mike Huckabee	REP	0
Candidates Committed to John Kasich	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Rand Paul	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Marco Rubio	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Rick Santorum	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Donald Trump	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Donald J. Trump cont.	REP	0
Uncommitted	REP	0
Write-in		393
Total Votes		507,153

# Committed Delegates 3rd Congressional District REP (Vote for 3) REP

Candidate	Party	Total
Richard L. Snead	REP	7,671
M. David Riden	REP	7,535
Randy Fairbanks	REP	7,315
Perry D Riden	REP	7,118
Bobby Wood	REP	6,493
Marsha Yessick	REP	6,139
Emily G. Beaty	REP	5,691
Mark West	REP	4,790
Judy B Cooley	REP	4,730
Dennis H. Powers	REP	4,477
Michelle Hubbs	REP	3,879
Pamela Wilson	REP	3,876
J. Adam Lowe	REP	3,714
Tina Benkiser	REP	3,467
Tucker McClendon	REP	3,455
Jeanne E. Wood	REP	3,425
Lisa Janke	REP	2,668
Lowell Russell	REP	2,452

Page: 6 of 7 3/8/2016 11:50:09 AM

Candidate	Party	Total
Larry R. Minniear	REP	1,336
Michael Lebovitz	REP	1,164
Hayes Ledford	REP	637
Robert Carter Divine	REP	615
Eric Watson	REP	564
Thomas O Helton	REP	403
Fred Stewart	REP	399
Richard Esparza	REP	390
Danny M. Henderson	REP	248
Janice C. Henderson	REP	214
Tracy Smith	REP	130
Teresa J. Norwood	REP	127
Candidates Committed to	REP	127
Jeb Bush	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Ben Carson	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Chris Christie	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Ted Cruz	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Mike Huckabee	REP	0
Candidates Committed to John Kasich	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Rand Paul	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Marco Rubio	REP	0
	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Rick Santorum	REP	0
Candidates Committed to Donald Trump	REP	0
Write-in		121
Total Votes		95,243

# Criminal Court Judge, Div. 2 REP (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Total
Tom Greenholtz	REP	19,962
Mike Little	REP	12,992
Boyd Patterson	REP	9,164
Write-in		201
Total Votes		42,319

# Criminal Court Judge, Div. 2 DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Total
No Candidate Qualified	DEM	0
Write-in		2,496
Total Votes		2,496

# Assessor of Property REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Total
Marty Haynes	REP	17,192
Sterling Jetton	REP	15,799
Randy Johnston	REP	10,962
Write-in		159
Total Votes		44,112

## Assessor of Property DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Total
Mark Siedlecki	DEM	15,538
Write-in		1,118
Total Votes		16,656